

2018/19 WARD FUNDING ALLOCATIONS

For 2018/19 each Ward will have an allocation of £10,000 Ward Alliance Fund.

50% of the funding requires a match-funding element of volunteer time that directly relates to the project in question, or other match funding resources (such as free room hire or donations of goods and equipment). This reflects the fact that the fund is intended to support volunteering and social action in our communities.

50% can be used for initiatives that have no volunteer element – such as the purchase and installation of benches, hanging baskets or other street furniture.

Area Councils have the option to allocate up to £20,000 from the Area Council budget to each of their Ward Alliances. This is discretionary to each Area Council, and Area Council's may also choose not to allocate any funding to ward level.

The carry-forward of any remaining balances of the 2017/18 Ward Alliance Fund will be combined and added to the 2018/19 Allocation, to be managed as a single budget with the above conditions.

All decisions on the use of this funding need to be approved through the Ward Alliance.

DARFIELD WARD ALLIANCE

For the 2018/19 financial year the Ward Alliance have the following available budget.

£10,000	base allocation
£975	carried forward from 2017/18
£0	devolved from Area Council
£10,975	total available funding

Project	Allocation	Match funding element of allocation	Non Match funding allocation remaining	Allocation Remaining £10,975
			£5,487.50	
Secretary Expenses	£125.00	£125.00	£5,487.50	£10,850.00
Darfield Library Children's out of School activities	£425.00	£10,850.00	£5,487.50	£10,425.00
Qtr 1 Secretary expenses	£125.00	£10,425.00	£5,487.50	£10,300.00

DWA - Pop up Sloppy Slipper events	£1,650.00	£10,300.00	£5,487.50	£8,650.00
Barnsley Met Band - BBb Tuba	£212.10	£10,300.00	£5,487.50	£8,437.90
Hungry Caterpillars - Sustainability of hungry caterpillars	£734.77	£10,300.00	£5,487.50	£7,703.13
Houghton Main Football Club - Ground preparation 2018	£420.00	£10,300.00	£5,487.50	£7,283.13
Houghton Main Cricket Club - new U9s equipment	£890.00	£10,300.00	£5,487.50	£6,393.13
Barnsley Leaders Junior Basketball Club	£250.00	£10,300.00	£5,487.50	£6,143.13
Qtr 2 secretary expenses	£125.00	£10,300.00	£5,487.50	£6,018.13
Broomhill Residents in Barnsley - Christmas Tree Trimming	£200.00	£200.00	£5,487.50	£5,818.13
Darfield Area Amenity Society - Christmas Tree in Darfield	£400.00	£400.00	£5,487.50	£5,418.13
Billingley Parish Council - Village tree	£128.30	£128.30	£5,487.50	£5,289.83

Plevna & Parva Volunteer Community Group - Xmas Celebration	£200.00	£200.00	£5,487.50	£5,089.83
Care leavers Christmas Dinner Group	£47.62		£5,439.88	£5,042.21
DWA - Room hire	£120.00		£5,319.88	£4,922.21
Darfield Cricket Club Junior section - winter coaching programme	£720.00	£720.00	£5,319.88	£4,202.21

HOYLAND MILTON/ROCKINGHAM WARD ALLIANCE

For the 2018/19 financial year the Ward Alliance have the following available budget.

£20,000	base allocation
£86.25	carried forward from 2017/18
£0	devolved from Area Council
£20,086.25	total available funding

Project	Allocation	Match funding element of allocation	Non Match funding allocation remaining	Allocation Remaining £20,086.25
			£10,043	
IDAS - Staying Safe - Staying Put	£800.00	£800.00	£10,043	£19,286.25
Phoenix Ladies - Social activities & Educational talks	£960.00	£960.00	£10,043	£18,326.25
Mates of Milton - First Aid training & defib	£300.00	£-	£9,743.00	£18,026.25

Hoyland & District British Legion - Autumn Planting of Cenotaph	£950.00	£950.00	£9,743.00	£17,076.25
The Youth Partnership - Youth Action 18/19	£2,205.00	£2,205.00	£9,743.00	£14,871.25
Hoyland Work Club	£1,800.00	£1,800.00	£9,743.00	£13,071.25
Friendship Group - Craft & healthy lifestyles	£929.50	£929.50	£9,743.00	£12,141.75
Spirit of Hoyland - Bringing Christmas to Hoyland	£400.00	£400.00	£9,743.00	£11,741.75
Poppy craft group - poppies for lamp posts	£208.00	£208.00	£9,743.00	£11,533.75
The Little Tiddlers playgroup	£560.00	£560.00	£9,743.00	£10,973.75
Care leavers Christmas Dinner Group	£95.24			£10,878.51
HMWA - Stars of Hoyland	£2,000.00			£8,878.51

WOMBWELL WARD ALLIANCE

For the 2018/19 financial year the Ward Alliance have the following available budget.

£10,000 base allocation
 £1,308.04 carried forward from 2017/18
 £0 devolved from Area Council
£11,308.04 total available funding

Project	Allocation	Match funding element of allocation	Non Match funding allocation remaining	Allocation Remaining £11,308.04
			£5,654.02	
IDAS - Staying safe-staying put	£400.00	£400.00	£5,654.01	£10,908.04
WWA – Schools out for Summer	£460.00	£460.00	£5,654.01	£10,448.04
Barnsley Leaders Junior Basketball Club	£250.00	£250.00	£5,654.01	£10,198.04
Wombwell Recreation Ground - Renovation	£930.08	£930.08	£5,654.01	£9,267.96
Wombwell Library - Library crafts & activities	£1,000.00		£4,654.01	£8,267.96
Wombwell Dam Community Angling Club	£1,410.00	£1,410.00	£4,654.01	£6,857.96
Wombwell WA Christmas Sub Group - High St Christmas Event	£720.00	£720.00	£4,654.01	£6,137.96
Care leavers Christmas Dinner Group	£47.62	£47.62	£4,654.01	£6,090.34